DATA CENTER CABINET
occfiber.com
Providing Mounting, Storage, Power and Cooling to Equipment in Any Data Center
Features & Benefits:
®
Applications:
Sliding top only available for
24" wide version.

Fax:	 	 	+1-540-265-0724
Structured Cabling Solutions for Data Centers
Ordering Information
Cabinet Frame
OCC Part Number Description
CDC4530 45RU X 30" Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
CDC4524 45RU X 24" Black frame with rack unit markings screened on the mounting rails
* Note: Sliding roof option is for 24" wide only.
Example:	 CDC4530-01P05HHKP – 45RU, 30" wide, black, perf front door w/red insert, hinged side panels, both sides, knock-out top, perf rear door.
		  CDC4530-01S00KP – 45RU, 30" wide, black, solid front door, no side panels, knock-out top, perf rear door.
Warranty
All Data Center Cabinets are covered by OCC’s standard 15-year product assurance warranty, guaranteeing the product to be
free from defects in material and workmanship.